KRA Emergency Meeting September 14, 2024

President: Tessa Russell	x	Divisional Dir. FUN-U12: Leah Tainaka	x
Vice President: Michael Beatch	x	Divisional Dir. U14-Open: Marlys Kaufhold	x
Registrar: Janet Reiter	x	Divisional Dir. Zone U14-U19: Jackie Nilsen	x
Treasurer: Tracie Koebel	x	Social Media Coordinator" Linette Sandor	x
Secretary: Riley Pickrell	x	Ice Scheduler: Jenni Duff	x
Equipment Coordinator: Graham French	A	Dir. Managers & Jerseys: Tracey Allan & Michelle Frennette	x

Mike Beatch and other executive members called this emergency meeting to address concerns from the TORL board. Mike brings forward the concerns brought to him from TORL regarding Tessa Russell's conduct as KRA President. This includes four anonymous emails sent to Richard Toth (TORL Vice President) and forwarded by him to Mike and the KRA board.

Mike Beatch motions to have Tessa Russell suspended indefinitely as KRA president and board member. Riley 2nd. Unanimous Yes. Passed.

Riley Pickrell motions to have Michael Beatch stand in as interim president - Michelle 2nd. Unanimous Yes. Passed.

Tracie Koebel motions to remove Tessa Russell Hopkinson as a KRA bank signatory -2nd Riley. Unanimous Yes. Passed.

Tracie Koebel motions to add Michael Beatch as a KRA bank signatory - 2nd Marlys. Unanimous Yes. Passed.

Janet to draft an email to send to members regarding the President removed from their position. Will share draft email with board members to help edit prior to sending.